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IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA 

IN RE: AMENDMENTS TO THE FLORIDA 

RULES OF JUDICIAL ADMINISTRATION— 

2017 REGULAR-CYCLE REPORT CASE NO.: SC17-155 

ALLOCATION OF TIME FOR ORAL ARGUMENT 

In compliance with this Court’s April 6, 2017, order the Rules of Judicial 

Administration Committee, Appellate Court Rules Committee, Criminal Procedure 

Rules Committee, Family Law Rules Committee, Florida Probate Rules 

Committee, Juvenile Court Rules Committee, and the Criminal Law Section have 

requested oral argument. The Committees and commenter have discussed the 

allocation of 30 minutes allotted to them and have agreed to the following 

allotment and order of appearance: 

Rules of Judicial Administration Committee: 

Stanford R. Solomon on behalf of the  

Rules of Judicial Administration Committee 10 minutes 

Family Law Rules Committee/Juvenile Court Rules Committee:  

Caroline Black Sikorkse on behalf of the  

Family Law Rules Committee and  

the Juvenile Court Rules Committee  3 minutes 

Florida Probate Rules Committee: 

Jon Scuderi on behalf of the Florida Probate Rules Committee 2 minutes 

The Florida Bar Criminal Law Section: 

Joel M. Silvershein on behalf of 

The Florida Bar Criminal Law Section 2 minutes 

Appellate Court Rules Committee and Criminal Procedure Rules Committee: 

Thomas D. Hall on behalf of the Appellate Court Rules Committee 

and the Criminal Procedure Rules Committee 8 minutes 
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Rules of Judicial Administration Committee: 

The Honorable Steven Scott Stephens 

for rebuttal or conclusion on behalf of the  

Rules of Judicial Administration Committee 5 minutes 

Representatives for the Criminal Procedure Rules Committee and the 

Juvenile Court Rules Committee will be present to answer any practice specific 

questions the Court may have. 

Each of the commenters listed above has authorized the Rules of Judicial 

Administration’s Staff Liaison to submit this Allocation of Time for Oral 

Argument on his or her behalf. 

Respectfully submitted on April 27, 2017. 

/s/ Steven Scott Stephens /s/ Stanford R. Solomon   

Hon. Steven Scott Stephens, Chair Stanford R. Solomon Rules of 

Judicial Admin. Comm. The Solomon Law Group, P.A. 

Edgecomb Courthouse, Ste 522 1881 W. Kennedy Boulevard, Suite D 

800 E. Twiggs Street Tampa, FL 33606-1611 

Tampa, FL 33602-3500 813/586-0111 

813/272-5330 ssolomon@solomonlaw.com 

divisionl@fljud13.org Florida Bar No. 302147 

Florida Bar No. 779441  

/s/ Hon. Laurel Moore Lee /s/ Ward L. Metzger   

Hon. Laurel Moore Lee, Chair Ward L. Metzger, Chair 

Family Law Rules Committee Juvenile Court Rules Committee 

301 N. Michigan Avenue 921 N. Davis St., Bldg. B, Suite 360 

Plant City, FL 33562-3429 Jacksonville, FL 32209-6805 

813/272-6137 904/380-2137 

eastcirdiv@fljud13.org ward.metzger@myflfamilies.com 

Florida Bar No. 177581 Florida Bar No. 333662 

/s/ Michael Travis Hayes /s/ H. Scott Fingerhut    

Michael Travis Hayes, Co-Chair H. Scott Fingerhut, Chair 

Florida Probate Rules Committee Criminal Procedure Rules Committee 

Grant Fridkin Pearson, P.A. 500 S. Dixie Highway, Suite 301 

5551 Ridgewood Drive, Ste 501 Coral Gables, FL 33146-2768 

Naples, FL 34108-2719 305/348-3182 
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239/514-1000 x2015 hsfpa@aol.com 

thayes@gfpac.com Florida Bar No. 796727 

Florida Bar No. 27883 

/s/ Jon Scuderi /s/ Kristin A. Norse   

Jon Scuderi, Co-Chair Kristin A. Norse, Chair 

Florida Probate Rules Committee Appellate Court Rules Committee 

Goldman Felcoski & Stone, PA Kynes, Markman & Felman 

850 Park Shore Drive, Ste. 203 P.O. Box 3396 

Naples, FL 34103-3587 Tampa, FL 33601-3396  

239/436-1988 813/229-1118 

jscuderi@gfsestatelaw.com knorse@kmf-law.com 

Florida Bar No. 108278 Florida Bar No. 957097 

/s/ Meredith Charbula /s/ Caroline Black Sikorske  

Meredith Charbula Caroline Black Sikorske 

Office of the State Attorney Sessums Black Caballero Ficarrotta 

311 W. Monroe Street 307 S. Magnolia Avenue 

Jacksonville, FL 32202-4242 Tampa, FL 33606-2237 

904/255-2922 813/251-9200 

mcharbula@coj.net caroline@sbcf-famlaw.com 

Florida Bar No. 708399 Florida Bar No. 510742 

/s/ Joel Michael Silvershein /s/ Thomas D. Hall    

Joel Michael Silvershein, Chair Thomas D. Hall, Vice Chair 

Criminal Law Section Appellate Court Rules Committee 

State Attorney’s Office, 17th Circuit The Mills Firm 

201 SE 6th Street, Ste. 7130 325 N. Calhoun Street 

Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301-3303 Tallahassee, FL 32301-7605 

954/831-7913 850/251-1972 

jsilvershein@sao17.state.fl.us thall@mills-appeals.com 

Florida Bar No. 608092 Florida Bar No. 310751 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I certify that a copy of the foregoing was furnished by e-mail, via the e-

portal, on April 27, 2017, to: 

Alison Verges Walters, Chair Amy Singer Borman 

Small Claims Rules Committee 15th Judicial Circuit 

Kelley Kronenberg Attorneys at Law 205 N. Dixie Highway 

1511 N. West Shore Blvd., Ste 400 Floor 5 

Tampa, FL 33607-4596 West Palm Beach, FL 33401-4522 

813/223-1697 561/355-1927 

awalters@kelleykronenberg.com ABorman@pbcgov.org 

Florida Bar No. 679402 Florida Bar No. 957097 

Heather Savage Telfer Mikalla Andies Davis 

Attorney Liaison Attorney Liaison 

ACRC/CPRC/FPRC FLRC/JCRC 

651 E. Jefferson Street 651 E. Jefferson Street 

Tallahassee, FL 32399-2300 Tallahassee, FL 32399-2300 

850/561-5702 850/561-5663 

htelfer@floridabar.org mdavis@floridabar.org 

Florida Bar No. 139149 Florida Bar No. 100529 

Lori S. Holcomb  John F. Harkness, Jr. 

Division Director Executive Director  

The Florida Bar  The Florida Bar 

651 East Jefferson Street 651 East Jefferson Street 

 Tallahassee, FL 32399-2300  Tallahassee, FL 32399-2300 

850/561-5600 850/561-5600 

lholcomb@floridabar.org jharkness@flabar.org 

Florida Bar No. 501018  Florida Bar No. 123390 

CERTIFICATION OF COMPLIANCE 

I certify that this request was prepared in compliance with the font 

requirements of Florida Rule of Appellate Procedure 9.210(a)(2). 

/s/ Krys Godwin    

Krys Godwin, Director 

Attorney Liaison 

Rules of Jud. Admin. Committee 
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The Florida Bar 

651 East Jefferson Street 

Tallahassee, FL 32399-2300 

850/561-5706 

kgodwin@floridabar.org 

Florida Bar No. 2305 
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